MEETING OF ADVISORY NEIGHBORHOOD COMMISSION 4D
Tuesday, September 15, 2015
AGENDA

1. Call to Order
2. Roll Call, Determination of Quorum
3. Addition/Deletion to Agenda, Approval of Agenda

Approval of Previous Meeting Minutes

Treasurer’s Report

AN L

Guest Speakers
a. Erick Gutierrez, Manna Inc. (Roth)
Presentation on Horton Village; motion on letter of support
b. Khalil Thompson, Jasmin Benab
Mayor’s Office of Community Relations and Services
d. Andrea Rosen, Ward 4 Thrives (Bowser)
Proposed Resolution on Comprehensive Plan
e. Sam Jordon, Health Care Now (Bowser)
CareFirst/Blue Cross-Blue Shield

7. 0Old Business
a. Castello Restaurant liquor license protest by residents (Sheon)
b. ANC 4D Day update (Sheon and Branton)
c. Vacant houses update (Sheon)
d. Update on Office of Planning retail improvement project on Kennedy St. (Roth)

8. Community Comments (2-3 minutes)

9. New Business
a. Wendy Shenk-Evans letter of support Christian Family Montessori School (Branton)
b. Minor ANC funding requests for tent, table, folding chairs for use by ANC (Roth)
c. Request for 4-way stop sign at intersection of Kennedy and 8th St. (Roth)
d. Others

10. Announcements

11. Adjournment

Truesdell Education Campus
800 Ingraham Street, NW
Washington, DC 20011



Commissioners will be available after meeting to discuss additional issues pertaining to your
Single Member District.

2015-2017 COMMISSIONERS, ANC 4D
4D01 Commissioner Nancy Roth, anc4d01@yahoo.com (202) 550-8353 (Secretary)

4D02 Commissioner Renee Bowser, Renee.Bowser@anc.dc.gov (202) 882-1733 (Vice Chairman)

4D03 Commissioner Lisa Colbert, lisacolbertanc@yahoo.com (202) 200-0144 (Chairman)

4D04 Commissioner David Sheon, dsheon@outlook.com (202) 422-6999

4D05 Commissioner Krystal Branton, commissionerkrystal@gmail.com, 4D05@anc.dc.gov (Treasurer)
(202) 285-7202

4D06 Commissioner Bill Quirk, bquirk@cnmcresearch.org, (202) 487-1021

SPEAKERS AT SEPTEMBER 2015 MEETING

Erick Gutierrez, Manna Inc. (202) 832-1845 ext. 219 egutierrez@mannadc.org

Khalil Thompson, Mayor’s Office of Community Relations and Services (MOCRS)
(202) 724-7672, khalil.thompson@dc.gov

Jasmin Benab, MOCRS (202) 340-7059, jasmin.benab@dc.gov

Andrea Rosen, Ward 4 Thrives aerie@rcn.com

Sam Jordan, Health Care Now samuel.jordan@msn.com
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